PROJECT

RESIDENTIAL FLAT BUILDING CONSISTING OF THREE SINGLE-STOREY UNITS,
BASEMENT PARKING, AND ASSOCIATED LANDSCAPING WORKS.

7 ANNANDALE ST,
DARLING POINT,
NSW 2027

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B $34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
C $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

LAYOUT NO. LAYOUT NAME

DA 0000 COVERPAGE

DA 2000 BASEMENT PLAN

DA 2001 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
DA 2002 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

DA 2003 LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN

DA 2004 ROOF TOP TERRACE PLAN
DA 2005 ROOF PLAN

DA 3000 ELEVATION WEST

DA 3001 ELEVATION NORTH

DA 3002 ELEVATION SOUTH

DA 3003 ELEVATION EAST

DA 3004 STREETSCAPE ELEVATION
DA 3100 SECTION A

DA 3101 SECTION B

DA 3102 SECTION C (DRIVEWAY)
DA 3103 SECTION D

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)
CLAUSE B1D4: T OF STRUCTURAL

FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B S§34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
c $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)

CLAUSE B1D4: DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS

EXISTING BOUNDARY WALL
PROPOSED SHORING WALL
PROPOSED WALL

TPZ ENCROACHMENT
WALLS TO DEMOLISH

EXISTING TREE TO BE RETAINED

PROPOSED TREE

e )  EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED
—
e ) TPz
o
SRZ
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FFL RL OF FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL
Lo LINEAR DRAIN
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B S§34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
[¢] $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)

CLAUSE B1D4: DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS
CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE
L 5 CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE
[ | CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS
=1 ] 1 CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS
| 1 CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT
CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING
CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING
CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

1
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CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS
CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION
CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS
CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS
CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES
CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS
CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B S§34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
[¢] $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)

CLAUSE B1D4: DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B $34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
C $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)
CLAUSE B1D4: D OF STRUCTURAL

FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B $34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
C $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)

CLAUSE B1D4: C OF STRUCTURAL OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D9: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

3 ANNANDALE STREET CIALRE P22 Wer AREACONSTRLC
CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

11 ANNANDALE STREET , 9 ANNANDALE STREET | 7 ANNANDALE STREET

CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7DT: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B S§34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
c $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)

CLAUSE B1D4: DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS

LEGEND:

EXISTING BOUNDARY WALL
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PROPOSED WALL
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B S§34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
c $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)

CLAUSE B1D4: DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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REV

DESCRIPTION
DA SUBMISSION

S§34 SUBMISSION

S34 FINAL

DATE
7/6/2024

14/1/2025

3/2/2025

/
2.90M FRONT SETBACK

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)
CLAUSE B1D4: DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION
CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT
CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM
CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS
CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS
CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS
CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL
CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS
CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS
CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS
CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS
CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS
CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH
CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS
CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS
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CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS
CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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REV DESCRIPTION DATE

A DA SUBMISSION 7/6/2024
B S§34 SUBMISSION 14/1/2025
c $34 FINAL 3/2/2025

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY AT MINIMUM W/ NCC CLAUSES & AUSTRALIAN
STANDARDS

CLAUSE A5G4: EVIDENCE OF SUITABILITY (DRINKING WATER)

CLAUSE B1D4: DETERMINATION OF STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE OF MATERIALS AND
FORMS OF CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE C1P1 - C1P9: FIRE RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
CLAUSE C3D7: VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS IN EXTERNAL WALLS
CLAUSE C3D13: SEPARATION OF EQUIPMENT

CLAUSE C3D14: ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SYSTEM

CLAUSE C4D5: ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF PROTECTION (OF OPENINGS)
CLAUSE C4D9: OPENINGS IN FIRE ISOLATED EXITS

CLAUSE C4D15: OPENINGS FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

CLAUSE D2D15: DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

CCLAUSE D3D8: INSTALLATIONS IN EXITS AND PATHS OF TRAVEL

CLAUSE D3D14: GOINGS AND RISERS

CLAUSE D3D15: LANDINGS

CLAUSE D3D16: THRESHOLDS

CLAUSE D3D17: BARRIERS TO PREVENT FALLS

CLAUSE D3D22: HANDRAILS

CLAUSE D3D26: OPERATION OF LATCH

CLAUSE D3D28: SIGNS ON DOORS

CLAUSE D4D2: GENERAL BUILDING ACCESS REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE D4D4: PARTS OF BUILDING TO BE ACCESSIBLE

CLAUSE D4D7: SIGNAGE

CLAUSE D4D: TACTILE INDICATORS

CLAUSE E1D5 & E1D6: SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS

CLAUSE E2D5 & E2D8: SMOKE HAZARD MANAGEMENT

CLAUSE E4D2: EMERGENCY LIGHTING

CLAUSE F1D6/F1D7: DAMP PROOFING

CLAUSE F2D2: WET AREA CONSTRUCTION

CLAUSE F4D2: SANITARY FACILITIES IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
CLAUSE F4D8: CONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY COMPARTMENTS

CLAUSE F5D2: ROOM HEIGHTS

CLAUSE F6D2 & F6D6: LIGHT AND VENTILATION

CLAUSE F7D5: SOUND INSULATION OF FLOORS

CLAUSE F7D6: SOUND INSULATION OF WALLS

CLAUSE F7D7: SOUND INSULATION OF SERVICES

CLAUSE F7D8: SOUND ISOLATION OF PUMPS

CLAUSE J1P1: ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (IF APPLICABLE)
CLAUSE J2D2: APPLICATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROVISIONS
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